



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Mainie, Advocate

versus

**SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
CO LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. Acharya, Advocate for Mr.
Sameer Nandwani, Advocate for
respondent-insurer

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

19.01.2017

In this appeal, enhancement of compensation is sought.

As per last order, service is complete.

At joint request, place this appeal before Secretary, Delhi High
Court Legal Services Committee for pre-sitting Lok Adalat on 25th
January, 2017 at 02:30 P.M..

SUNIL GAUR, J

JANUARY 19, 2017

S