



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. O.P. Mainie, Advocate

Versus

**SURENDER KUMAR & ORS. (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
CO LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **07.02.2017**

Reconciliation has failed.

As per order of 21st October, 2016 service is complete.

Admit.

List in due course in the category of *regulars*.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2017

r