



Via Video-Conferencing

\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Mr. Vibhor Jain,
Ms. Yashika Miglani, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yuvraj Sharma, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **06.04.2023**

CM APPL. 16503/2023 -Addl. doc.

1. This is an application filed by the appellant seeking to place on record additional documents.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent no.3, the only contesting respondent, accepts notice. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file a reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 14.07.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 6, 2023

sr