



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini and Mr.
Dheeraj Jani, Advs.

versus

SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA

INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Mr. Yuvraj
Sharma, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.01.2024

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. The present appeal has been filed on behalf of the claimant/appellant *inter-alia* seeking enhancement of compensation.
3. Learned counsels for the parties are agreeable that the matter can be settled through negotiations in the ensuing Pre-Lok Adalat.
4. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear for the pre-Lok Adalat negotiations before the learned Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement, on 07.02.2024 at 03.00 p.m.
5. Awaiting the outcome of the Pre-Lok Adalat Mediation, re-notify before this Court on 15.05.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 18, 2024/sp