



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA

INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv. for
R-3/Insurance Company

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that the matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.
3. The pleadings are complete.
4. The digitized Trial Court Record (TCR) has since been received.
5. Learned counsels for the parties shall be at liberty to file written submissions within four weeks from today.
6. Re-notify for final hearing on 02.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 15, 2024

sp