



2025:DHC:10573

\$~A-61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Manish Maini, Ms.Divya Saini
and Ms.Anjali Singh, Advocates

versus

SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Pankaj Seth, Advocate for R-3/Insurance company

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

02.09.2024

%

Lower Court Record has already been added.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation within six weeks from today.

List on 5th December, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

Dy/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any