



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP
KUMAR)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini & Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
11.08.2025

%

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list on 12.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/ ha