



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

**MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER
PRADEEP KUMAR)**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Anjali
Singh & Ms. Aastha Chauhan,
Advocates.

versus

**SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA
INSURANCE CO LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

List on 15.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

'pv/JM'/