



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

.....Appellant

Through: **Manish Maini, Ms. Anjali Singh, Ms.
Aastha Chauhan, Advocates.**

versus

**SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO
LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocate for Mr.
Pankaj Seth, Advocate for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL.14412/2026 (seeking directions)

1. *Mr. Pankaj Seth*, counsel for respondent no.3/Insurance Company, had sought some time to obtain instructions regarding the calculation and deposit recorded in order dated 13th March 2026.
2. *Ms. Shruti Jain*, counsel for respondent no. 3/Insurance Company, requests two weeks' more time for the same.
3. Accordingly, list on 21st May 2026 in *Supplementary List*.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ak/zb