



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 870/2016**

MASTER MUKUL (THR FATHER PRADEEP KUMAR)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

SURENDER KUMAR & ORS (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth & Ms. Shruti Jain,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

CM APPL. 14412/2026

1. *Mr. Manish Maini*, counsel for applicant/appellant wishes to withdraw this application since the deficient amount has been deposited by the Insurance Company on 14th May 2026.
2. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 21, 2026

Ab/zb